## EASYLINK COMMUNITY SERVICES LIMITED Vehicle Hiring Fees and Charges

Effective from 1<sup>st</sup> July 2024

## Prices GST inclusive

Hire Rates				
Toyota Coaster	Full Day	\$290		
Toyota Coaster	Half Day	\$155		
Toyota Hiace	Full Day	\$215		
Toyota Hiace	Half Day	\$115		

Half day hire is 4 hours morning or afternoon Monday to Friday. Evenings and weekend's full day hire rate only.

## Fuel

Vehicles are provided with a full tank of fuel; the hirer must ensure the vehicle is returned with full tank at their own cost (refer to bus hire procedures & checklist for details). If the vehicle is not refueled, the hirer will be charged \$3.00 per litre.

## <u>Tolls</u>

Tolls will be charged at end of hire as per usage.

Other Charges:				
Excess kilometers over 200km per day	\$0.50	cents/km		
Cancellation fee (cancellation within 48 hours of booking)	\$50.00			
New driver vehicle orientation (person who completes driver orientation is the only eligible driver of hired vehicle)	\$50.00	one off charge		
Any call outs at the hirers fault (minimum 2 hours)	\$100.00	first 2 hours		
	\$50.00	per extra hour		
Infringement Notice (see vehicle procedures checklist)	\$100.00			
(Vehicle left dirty, windows open, food/alcohol, not refueled or vehicle lights left on)				
Insurance excess	\$3,000.00	per accident		
(payable in the event of an accident regardless of fault)				